
Results for 15 miles Time Trial 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations 

 

held on 

Friday 15th April 2022 
Course E91/15 ~ Start at 8.00 am 

Timekeepers 
John Cottee and Peter Smith 

 
Event Secretary: Leonard Gordon, 7 Cambridge Close, Langdon Hills, Basildon, Essex. SS16 6UW 

Mobile: 07807 839204 Email: lengordon55@gmail.com 
 
 

Thanks to members of the following ECCA clubs who helped make this event happen: 
 

API Metrow (Chris Worsfold), Hemel Hempstead CC (Geoff Reynolds), Becontree Wheelers (Jim Bromley), 
Crest CC (Adan Hardy), Shaftesbury CC (Keith West), Ford CC (Colin Doe), Spartan CC (Hugh Williams), 

Chelmer CC (Nick Boyle & Russell Tribley) & Team Vision Racing (Matt Saunders & Craig Chapel) 
 

Fastest Scratch 
 

1st Jonny Allen (6AM Cycling) 31:21  
2nd Paul Turton (Team Vision Racing - Silverhook) 32:26 

 

Fastest Woman 
 

1st Gillian Leech (Loose Cannon’s Conditioning) 37:45 
2nd Emily Knight (Bishop’s Stortford CC) 37:55 

 

Fastest Team 
 

Chelmer CC 1:46:10 
David Harding, Peter Harding and Paulina Mozal 

 

Fastest Handicap 
 

1st Andrew Wenham (Shaftesbury CC) 21:32 
2nd Michael Beaver (Athlon CC) 22:03 

 

Fastest 2 Up 
 

1st Pete Dyson & Callum Stewart (East London Velo) 33:22 
2nd Terry Garlinge & Julia Freeman (Easterley RC) 34:37 

 
New Course Records 

 

Solo Male - James Jenkins (Richardsons Trek RT) 30:31 
Solo Male (Junior) - James Wicks(Essex Roads CC) 36:55 

  

EASTERN COUNTIES

 

CYCLING ASSOCIATION 



Scratch Positions 
 

No Name Club Category Time Average 
Speed 

Pos 

32 James Jenkins **Richardsons-Trek RT S 00:30:33 29.46 1st 
34 Jonny Allen 6AM Cycling S 00:31:21 28.71 2nd 

18 Paul Turton Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 00:32:26 27.75 3rd 

28 David Harding Chelmer CC V 00:32:37 27.59 4th 

30 Samuel Thienel Hart Performance Coaching S 00:32:39 27.57 5th 

24 Peter Harding Chelmer CC V 00:32:58 27.30 6th 

26 Sam Wightman **Team Bottrill V 00:33:06 27.19 7th 

6 Graeme Garner Essex Roads CC V 00:33:31 26.85 8th 

8 Rob Chaplin East London Velo V 00:33:48 26.63 9th 

20 Michael Schofield Bishop's Stortford CC V 00:34:09 26.35 10th 

13 Michael Beaver Athlon CC S 00:34:33 26.05 11th 

25 Andrew Wenham Shaftesbury CC V 00:34:35 26.03 12th 

14 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers V 00:34:36 26.01 13th 

27 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers V 00:35:09 25.60 14th 

16 Andrew Jarratt **Southgate CC S 00:35:25 25.41 15th 

33 Daniel Shanney Redbridge CC S 00:35:26 25.40 16th 

4 Dean Lubin Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 00:35:30 25.35 17th 

21 Philip Hodey Shaftesbury CC V 00:35:48 25.14 18th 

2 Ian Braybrook Basildon CC V 00:36:09 24.90 19th 

11 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:36:55 24.38 20th 

23 Gillian Leech Loose Cannon's Conditioning WV 00:37:45 23.84 21st 

15 Emily Knight Bishop's Stortford CC WE 00:37:55 23.73 22nd 

5 Paul Gribbon Southend Wheelers V 00:38:16 23.52 23rd 

29 Geoff Bores Ford CC V 00:38:17 23.51 24th 

31 Karen Aylen Maldon & District CC WV 00:38:26 23.42 25th 

17 Jennie Page Southend Wheelers WV 00:39:51 22.58 26th 

9 Jan Harvey Southend Wheelers WV 00:40:07 22.43 27th 

3 Paulina Mozal Chelmer CC W 00:40:35 22.18 28th 

12 David Pennington Southend Wheelers (Late Start 8 mins) S 00:42:25 21.22 29th 

1 David Jacobs Southend Wheelers V DNS(A)    

7 Alan Harvey Finsbury Park CC V DNS(A)    

19 Graham 
Lawrenson 

Hainault RC V DNS(A)    

22 Matthew Saward Athlon CC S DNS(A)    

10 Edward Smith Kettering CC V DNS    

** = Club not affiliated to ECCA. Rider(s) not eligible for awards 

 
 
 

Team Positions 
 

Club Riders Team Time Pos 

Chelmer CC David Harding, Peter Harding & Paulina Mozal 1:46:10 1st 
Southend Wheelers Dan Jenkins, Dan Walsh & Paul Gribbon 1:48:01 2nd 
Southend Wheelers Jennie Page, Jan Harvey & David Pennington 2:02:23 3rd 

  



Handicap Positions 
 

No Name Club Category Time Handicap Handicap 
Time 

Pos 

25 Andrew Wenham Shaftesbury CC V 00:34:35 00:13:03 00:21:32 1st 

13 Michael Beaver Athlon CC S 00:34:33 00:12:30 00:22:03 2nd 

15 Emily Knight Bishop's Stortford CC WE 00:37:55 00:15:21 00:22:34 3rd 

21 Philip Hodey Shaftesbury CC V 00:35:48 00:13:12 00:22:36 4th 

8 Rob Chaplin East London Velo V 00:33:48 00:11:06 00:22:42 5th 

5 Paul Gribbon Southend Wheelers V 00:38:16 00:15:26 00:22:50 6th 

3 Paulina Mozal Chelmer CC W 00:40:35 00:17:29 00:23:06 7th 

11 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:36:55 00:13:47 00:23:08 8th 

27 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers V 00:35:09 00:11:51 00:23:18 9th 

9 Jan Harvey Southend Wheelers WV 00:40:07 00:16:32 00:23:35 10th 

33 Daniel Shanney Redbridge CC S 00:35:26 00:11:43 00:23:43 11th 

4 Dean Lubin Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 00:35:30 00:11:47 00:23:43 12th 

18 Paul Turton Team Vision Racing - Silverhook V 00:32:26 00:07:39 00:24:47 13th 

32 James Jenkins **Richardsons-Trek RT S 00:30:33 00:05:14 00:25:19 14th 

34 Jonny Allen 6AM Cycling S 00:31:21 00:06:01 00:25:20 15th 

23 Gillian Leech Loose Cannon's Conditioning WV 00:37:45 00:12:00 00:25:45 16th 

29 Geoff Bores Ford CC V 00:38:17 00:12:27 00:25:50 17th 

30 Samuel Thienel Hart Performance Coaching S 00:32:39 00:06:47 00:25:52 18th 

28 David Harding Chelmer CC V 00:32:37 00:06:36 00:26:01 19th 

26 Sam Wightman **Team Bottrill V 00:33:06 00:06:59 00:26:07 20th 

24 Peter Harding Chelmer CC V 00:32:58 00:06:47 00:26:11 21st 

14 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers V 00:34:36 00:08:20 00:26:16 22nd 

16 Andrew Jarratt **Southgate CC S 00:35:25 *00:09:04 00:26:21 23rd 

20 Michael Schofield Bishop's Stortford CC V 00:34:09 00:07:43 00:26:26 24th 

6 Graeme Garner Essex Roads CC V 00:33:31 00:07:03 00:26:28 25th 

17 Jennie Page Southend Wheelers WV 00:39:51 00:12:43 00:27:08 26th 

31 Karen Aylen Maldon & District CC WV 00:38:26 00:11:08 00:27:18 27th 

2 Ian Braybrook Basildon CC V 00:36:09 00:08:48 00:27:21 28th 

12 David Pennington Southend Wheelers S 00:42:25 00:08:59 00:33:26 29th 

** = Club not affiliated to ECCA. Rider(s) not eligible for awards 
* = PB calculated from other distances 

 
2 Up TT Positions 

 
No Name Club Category Time Average 

Speed 
Pos 

42 Pete Dyson East London Velo S 
00:33:22 26.97 1st 

43 Callum Stewart East London Velo S 

40 Terry Garlinge Easterley Road Club V 
00:34:37 26.00 2nd 

41 Julia Freeman Easterley Road Club WV 

36 Matthew Currie Athlon CC S 
00:35:06 25.64 3rd 

37 Sam Swaysland Athlon CC S 

38 Nicholas Palmer CC London S 
00:35:11 25.58 4th 

39 Simon McCartney CC London V 

 


